Part 2 - Motor Car

Area Details

Metropolitan Area
South West Land Division
North of 23.50 South Latitude

Rest of the State

Part 3 - Motor Cycle

Rate - Cents per kilometre

Rate (cents) per kilometre

Engine Displacement (in cubic centimetres)

Over 2600cc

89.5
91.0
98.6
94.3

31.0

Over 1600cc to
2600cc

64.5
65.4
70.6
67.5

1600cc and
under

53.2
54.0
58.3
55.6



