Part 2 - Motor Car

Area Details

Rate (cents) per kilometre

Engine Displacement (in cubic centimetres)

	Over 2600cc	Over 1600cc to 2600cc	1600cc and under
Metropolitan Area	89.5	64.5	53.2
South West Land Division	91.0	65.4	54.0
North of 23.50 South Latitude	98.6	70.6	58.3
Rest of the State	94.3	67.5	55.6

Part 3 - Motor Cycle

Rate - Cents per kilometre

31.0